
   

 

Solihull Fare Table October 2024 

SOLIHULL METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL 

HACKNEY CARRIAGE - TABLE of FARES 
 

It is a criminal offence NOT TO PAY THE TAXI FARE, which is covered by The Theft Act 1968, 
The Theft Act 1978 and The Fraud Act 2006.  

The taximeter is programmed to select the correct tariff automatically, from the tariffs as detailed below, depending on 
the date, day, and time that the Hackney Carriage is being hired using real time clock tariff changes in hired mode. 

TARIFF ONE:   STANDARD DAY RATE 
Applicable Sunday to Friday from 07.00hrs to 22.00hrs AND  
on Saturday - From 07.00hrs to 22.00hrs (EXCEPT for those 
days and times as specified in Tariffs Two & Three) 

TARIFF TWO:   WEEKDAY NIGHT RATE 

Applicable Friday & Saturday from 22.00hrs to 07.00hrs the 
next day AND on Boxing Day from 00:00-24:00 AND on 
Christmas Eve and New Year’s Eve from 18:00-24:00 

TARIFF THREE:   CHRISTMAS & NEW YEAR SEASON 
Applicable on Christmas Day from 00.00hrs to 24.00hrs AND on New Year's Day from 00.00hrs to 07.00hrs 

 

 
TARIFF 

ONE 
TARIFF 

TWO 
TARIFF 
THREE 

INITIAL CHARGES: 
A charge of 
For the first 
or part thereof 

 
£3.20 

187.5 yards 

 
£3.20 

180.5 yards 
 
 

 20p 
90.3 yards 
632 yards 

 
 

20p 
152.4 yards 

 
£2.31 

 
20p 

36.9 secs 
 

£19.50 
 
 

£40.00 

 
£4.20 

220 yards 
 

MILEAGE CHARGES: 
A charge of 
For each subsequent 
or part thereof until  
have been travelled. 

 
20p 

125.0 yards 
1062.5 yards 

 

 
30p 

110 yards 
770 yards 

 

Thereafter: 
A charge of 
For each subsequent 
or part thereof 
Equivalent to a rate per mile of 

 
20p 

172.5 yards 
 

£2.04 

 
30p 

172 yards 
 

£3.07 

WAITING & TIME CHARGES: 
A charge of 
For each 
or part thereof 
Equivalent to an hourly rate of 

 
20p 

38.7 secs 
 

£18.60 

 
30p 

45.0 secs 
 

£24.00 

SOILAGE CHARGES: 
An additional charge may be made in the event of 

SOILAGE OR FOULING OF THE VEHICLE 

 
 

£40.00 

 
 

£60.00 

EXTRA CHARGES: 
For every person in excess of one 
For every article of luggage carried outside the passenger compartment 
Carriage of pets (outside of any pet carriers/containers) 
Carriage of any bulky items/removals 
Any road toll or barrier charge incurred in the execution of the hiring 

 

 
20p 
20p 

£5.00 
£20.00 

C O M P L A I N T S 
Any complaint of overcharging, or about this taxi or taxi driver, should be 
sent in writing to the Licensing Team, The Core, Theatre Square, Solihull, 
B91 3RG or by email to licensing@solihull.gov.uk quoting the number of the 
taxi and the number of the driver's badge.  
Enquiries regarding property accidentally left in a taxi should be made at the 
nearest West Midlands Police Station. 
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