

SOLIHULL METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL HACKNEY CARRIAGE - TABLE of FARES

It is a criminal offence NOT TO PAY THE TAXI FARE, which is covered by The Theft Act 1968, The Theft Act 1978 and The Fraud Act 2006.

The taximeter is programmed to select the correct tariff automatically, from the tariffs as detailed below, depending on the date, day, and time that the Hackney Carriage is being hired using real time clock tariff changes in hired mode.

TARIFF ONE: STANDARD DAY RATE Applicable Sunday to Friday from 07.00hrs to 22.00hrs AND on Saturday - From 07.00hrs to 22.00hrs (EXCEPT for those days and times as specified in Tariffs Two & Three)	TARIFF TWO: WEEKDAY NIGHT RATE Applicable Friday & Saturday from 22.00hrs to 07.00hrs the next day AND on Boxing Day from 00:00-24:00 AND on Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve from 18:00-24:00
TARIFF THREE: CHRISTMAS & NEW YEAR SEASON Applicable on Christmas Day from 00.00hrs to 24.00hrs AND on New Year's Day from 00.00hrs to 07.00hrs	

INITIAL CHARGES:

A charge of
For the first
or part thereof

MILEAGE CHARGES:

A charge of
For each subsequent
or part thereof until
have been travelled.

Thereafter:

A charge of
For each subsequent
or part thereof
Equivalent to a rate per mile of

WAITING & TIME CHARGES:

A charge of
For each
or part thereof
Equivalent to an hourly rate of

SOILAGE CHARGES:

An additional charge may be made in the event of
SOILAGE OR FOULING OF THE VEHICLE

TARIFF ONE	TARIFF TWO	TARIFF THREE
£3.20 187.5 yards	£3.20 180.5 yards	£4.20 220 yards
20p 125.0 yards 1062.5 yards	20p 90.3 yards 632 yards	30p 110 yards 770 yards
20p 172.5 yards	20p 152.4 yards	30p 172 yards
£2.04	£2.31	£3.07
20p 38.7 secs	20p 36.9 secs	30p 45.0 secs
£18.60	£19.50	£24.00
£40.00	£40.00	£60.00

EXTRA CHARGES:

For every person in excess of one	20p
For every article of luggage carried outside the passenger compartment	20p
Carriage of pets (outside of any pet carriers/containers)	£5.00
Carriage of any bulky items/removals	£20.00
Any road toll or barrier charge incurred in the execution of the hiring	

COMPLAINTS

Any complaint of overcharging, or about this taxi or taxi driver, should be sent in writing to the Licensing Team, The Core, Theatre Square, Solihull, B91 3RG or by email to licensing@solihull.gov.uk quoting the number of the taxi and the number of the driver's badge.

Enquiries regarding property accidentally left in a taxi should be made at the nearest West Midlands Police Station.